SELECTED SOCIAL CHARACTERISTICS
2020-2024 American Community Survey 5-Year Estimates

Area Name : State Legislative Subdistrict 35B (2024); Maryland

Estimate Estimate Percent Percent
Subject Margin of Margin of
Error Error
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Number of grandparents living with own grandchildren under 18 years 1,272 +/-346 100% (X)

| Yearsresponsible forgrandchildren | |
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Different state 19,951 +/-1,497 44.0% +/-2.8%
US.CITIZENSHIPSTATUS
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| Ewope | 35 | 4173 | 289% | +-109% |
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Subsaharan African 254 +/-146 0.6% +/-.3%
+/-163
+/-320

Total households 17,234 +/-589 100%

With a broadband Internet subscription 15,985 +/-627 92.8% +/-1.6%




SELECTED ECONOMIC CHARACTERISTICS

2020-2024 American Community Survey 5-Year Estimates

Area Name : State Legislative Subdistrict 35B (2024); Maryland

Estimate Estimate Percent Percent
Subject Margin of Margin of
Error Error
EMPLOYMENT STATUS
Population 16 years and over 36,345 +/-1,260 100% (X)
In labor force 23,897 +/-1,235 65.8% +/-2.2%
Civilian labor force 23,783 +/-1,231 65.4% +/-2.1%
Employed 22,216 +/-1,134 61.1% +/-2.3%
Unemployed 1,567 +/-379 4.3% +/-1.0%
Armed Forces 114 +/-92 0.3% +/-.3%
Not in labor force 12,448 +/-829 34.2% +/-2.2%
Civilian labor force 23,783 +/-1,231 100% (X)
Unemployment Rate (X) (X) 6.6% +/-1.5%
Females 16 years and over 18,171 +/-691 100% (X)
In labor force 10,829 +/-678 59.6% +/-2.8%
Civilian labor force 10,829 +/-678 59.6% +/-2.8%
Employed 10,140 +/-681 55.8% +/-3.0%
Own children of the householder under 6 years 3,119 +/-382 100% (X)
All parents in family in labor force 2,258 +/-345 72.4% +/-6.8%
Own children of the householder 6 to 17 years 6,896 +/-625 100% (X)
All parents in family in labor force 5,184 +/-612 75.2% +/-5.7%
COMMUTING TO WORK
Workers 16 years and over 21,847 +/-1,138 100% (X)
Car, truck, or van -- drove alone 16,211 +/-984 74.2% +/-2.6%
Car, truck, or van -- carpooled 1,869 +/-517 8.6% +/-2.2%
Public transportation 62 +/-49 0.3% +/-.2%
Walked 421 +/-183 1.9% +/-.8%
Other means 434 +/-251 2.0% +/-1.2%
Worked from home 2,850 +/-417 13.0% +/-1.9%
Mean travel time to work (minutes) 28.2 +/-1.3 (X) (X)
OCCUPATION
Civilian employed population 16 years and over 22,216 +/-1,134 100% (X)
Management, business, science, and arts occupations 9,701 +/-803 43.7% +/-2.8%
Service occupations 2,397 +/-372 10.8% +/-1.5%
Sales and office occupations 4,046 +/-485 18.2% +/-2.1%
Natural resources, construction, and maintenance occupations 2,850 +/-498 12.8% +/-2.2%
Production, transportation, and material moving occupations 3,222 +/-442 14.5% +/-1.9%
INDUSTRY
Civilian employed population 16 years and over 22,216 +/-1,134 100% (X)
Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting, and mining 319 +/-142 1.4% +/-.6%
Construction 1,854 +/-457 8.3% +/-1.9%
Manufacturing 2,333 +/-380 10.5% +/-1.7%
Wholesale trade 361 +/-145 1.6% +/-.7%
Retail trade 2,886 +/-484 13.0% +/-2.1%
Transportation and warehousing, and utilities 1,449 +/-315 6.5% +/-1.3%
Information 299 +/-220 1.3% +/-1.0%
Finance and insurance, and real estate and rental and leasing 1,138 +/-311 5.1% +/-1.4%
Professional, scientific, and management, and administrative and waste management services 2,182 +/-366 9.8% +/-1.6%
Educational services, and health care and social assistance 4,916 +/-653 22.1% +/-2.4%
Arts, entertainment, and recreation, and accommodation and food services 1,265 +/-371 5.7% +/-1.6%
Other services, except public administration 813 +/-234 3.7% +/-1.1%




Public administration

CLASS OF WORKER

Civilian employed population 16 years and over
Private wage and salary workers
Government workers
Self-employed in own not incorporated business workers
Unpaid family workers

INCOME AND BENEFITS (IN 2024 INFLATION-ADJUSTED DOLLARS)
Total households

Less than $10,000

$10,000 to $14,999

$15,000 to $24,999

$25,000 to $34,999

$35,000 to $49,999

$50,000 to $74,999

$75,000 to $99,999

$100,000 to $149,999

$150,000 to $199,999

$200,000 or more

Median household income (dollars)

Mean household income (dollars)

With earnings

Mean earnings (dollars)
With Social Security

Mean Social Security income (dollars)
With retirement income

Mean retirement income (dollars)

With Supplemental Security Income
Mean Supplemental Security Income (dollars)
With cash public assistance income
Mean cash public assistance income (dollars)
With Food Stamp/SNAP benefits in the past 12 months

Families
Less than $10,000
$10,000 to $14,999
$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999
$50,000 to $74,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$150,000 to $199,999
$200,000 or more
Median family income (dollars)
Mean family income (dollars)

Per capita income (dollars)

Nonfamily households
Median nonfamily income (dollars)
Mean nonfamily income (dollars)

Median earnings for workers (dollars)
Median earnings for male full-time, year-round workers (dollars)
Median earnings for female full-time, year-round workers (dollars)

HEALTH INSURANCE COVERAGE
Civilian noninstitutionalized population
With health insurance coverage
With private health insurance
With public coverage

2,401

22,216
15,858
5,310
1,038
10

17,234

758

370

929

763

1,415

2,085

2,437

3,935

2,338

2,204
$97,569
$112,409

13,688
$117,604
4,989
$23,637
4,955
$27,388

761
$10,622
581
$1,722
1,932

11,937

446

126

240

394

877

1,258

1,701

2,843

2,041

2,011
$114,756
$128,133

$42,790

5,297
$56,689
$69,027

$59,786
$80,252
$66,667

44,817
43,230
34,205
14,870

+/-435

+/-1,134
+/-947
+/-657
+/-273
+/-16

+/-589
+/-191
+/-145
+/-259
+/-203
+/-323
+/-333
+/-378
+/-562
+/-343
+/-345
+/-$8,490
+/-54,988

+/-646
+/-$5,805

+/-439
+/-$1,443

+/-455
+/-$3,115

+/-235
+/-$1,349
+/-175
+/-$635
+/-336

+/-585
+/-214
+/-91
+/-117
+/-150
+/-274
+/-294
+/-354
+/-456
+/-328
+/-336
+/-$6,706
+/-$6,692

+/-$1,729

+/-494
+/-$10,834
+/-$6,337

+/-$3,106
+/-$5,468
+/-$6,521

+/-1,548
+/-1,522
+/-1,648
+/-1,205

10.8%

100%

71.4%
23.9%
4.7%

0.0%

100%
4.4%
2.1%
5.4%
4.4%
8.2%
12.1%
14.1%
22.8%
13.6%
12.8%
(X)
(X)

79.4%
(X)
28.9%
(X)
28.8%
(X)

4.4%
(X)
3.4%
(X)
11.2%

100%
3.7%
1.1%
2.0%
3.3%
7.3%

10.5%

14.2%

23.8%

17.1%

16.8%

(X)
(X)

(X)

100%
(X)
(X)

(X)
(X)
(X)

100%
96.5%
76.3%
33.2%

+/-1.9%

(X)
+/-2.7%
+/-2.6%
+/-1.2%

+/-.1%

(X)
+/-1.1%
+/-.8%
+/-1.5%
+/-1.2%
+/-1.8%
+/-1.9%
+/-2.2%
+/-3.0%
+/-2.0%
+/-1.9%
(X)
(X)

+/-2.1%
(X)

+/-2.5%
(X)

+/-2.4%
(X)

+/-1.4%
(X)

+/-1.0%
(X)

+/-2.0%

(X)
+/-1.8%
+/-.8%
+/-1.0%
+/-1.3%
+/-2.2%
+/-2.3%
+/-2.9%
+/-3.5%
+/-2.8%
+/-2.7%
(X)
(X)

(X)

(X)
(X)
(X)

(X)
(X)
(X)

(X)
+/-1.0%
+/-2.4%
+/-2.5%




I s A P
PERCENTAGE OF FAMILIES AND PEOPLE WHOSE INCOME IN THE PAST 12 MONTHS ISBELOWTHER | | | |
I s P

Unrelated individuals 15 years and over (X) (X) 22.5% +/-3.9%




SELECTED HOUSING CHARACTERISTICS
2020-2024 American Community Survey 5-Year Estimates

Area Name : State Legislative Subdistrict 35B (2024); Maryland

Estimate Estimate Percent Percent
Subject Margin of Margin of
Error Error
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| drom 98| 492 | 05% | 4/-5% |
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HOUSING TENURE

I s R P
YEARHOUSEHOLDER MOVEDINTOUNIT | | |
I s R P
HOUSEHEATINGFUEL
SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS |
OCCUPANTSPERROOM
VAWE
MORTGAGESTATUS
I s A P




Housing units with a mortgage 9,392 +/-762 100% (X)
I e )

Housing units with a mortgage (excluding units where SMOCAPI cannot be computed) 9,326 +/-771 100%
20.0 to 24.9 percent 1,435 +/-326 15.4% +/-3.1%
30.0 to 34.9 percent +/-145 +/-1.6%

GROSSRENT

Not computed 224 +/-119 (X) (X)

10



DEMOGRAPHIC AND HOUSING ESTIMATES
2020-2024 American Community Survey 5-Year Estimates

Area Name : State Legislative Subdistrict 35B (2024); Maryland

Estimate Estimate Percent Percent
Subject Margin of Margin of
Error Error

I s R P

16 years and over 36,345 +/-1,260 80.1% +/-1.1%

21 years and over 33,609 +/-1,071 74.1% +/-1.2%

65 years and over 6,771 +/-449 14.9% +/-1.1%

18 years and over 34,896 +/-1,143 100%
17,739 +/-671.0 50.8% +/-1.1%
[ Male 3050 +/-276 45.0% +/-2.9%

Sex ratio (males per 100 females)
42,763 +/-1,616 94.2% +/-1.2%
37,896 +/-1,472 83.5% +/-1.6%

English 5,264 +/-858 11.6% +/-1.9%
3,040 +/-769 +/-1.6%
| lebamese 0 | 429 | 00% | 4-1% |

Black or African American 3,270 +/-594 +/-1.3%
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Ethiopian 0 +/-29 0.0% +/-.1%
| soma | 0 | 29 | 00% | +-.1% |
| Blackfeet Tribe of the Blackfeet Indian Reservationof Montana | 0 | 429 | 00% | +-1% |
| Native Village of Barrow Inupiat Traditional Government | 0 | 429 | 00% | +-1% |
| NomeEskimoCommunity | 0 | 29 | 00% | +-1% |
| Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific lslander | 0 | 429 | 00% | +-1% |
| NativeWawaign | 0 | 29 | 00% | +-.1% |
| Other Native Hawaiian and Other Pacificlslander | 0 | 429 | 00% | +-1% |
Race alone or in combination with one or more otherraces | | | |
I A A R
I e e A —
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CITIZEN, VOTING AGE POPULATION

Citizen, 18 and over population 34,529 +/-1,126 100% (X)
Male 16,929 +/-716 49.0% +/-1.2%
Female 17,600 +/-677 51.0% +/-1.2%

Source & Explanations:

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, State Data and Analysis Center, January 2026

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, 2024 American Community Survey 5-Year Estimates

Explanation of Symbols:

1. (-) The estimate could not be computed because there were an insufficient number of sample observations. For a ratio of medians estimate,

one or both of the median estimates falls in the lowest interval or highest interval of an open-ended distribution. For a 5-year median estimate,
the margin of error associated with a median was larger than the median itself.

2. (N) The estimate or margin of error cannot be displayed because there were an insufficient number of sample cases in the selected geographic area.
3. (X) The estimate or margin of error is not applicable or not available.

4. median- The median falls in the lowest interval of an open-ended distribution (for example "2,500-")

5. median+ The median falls in the highest interval of an open-ended distribution (for example "250,000+").

6. ** The margin of error could not be computed because there were an insufficient number of sample observations.

7. *** The margin of error could not be computed because the median falls in the lowest interval or highest interval of an open-ended distribution.
8. *¥**** A margin of error is not appropriate because the corresponding estimate is controlled to an independent population or housing estimate.
Effectively, the corresponding estimate has no sampling error and the margin of error may be treated as zero.
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